
OL-Trophy 2017

A-Smily

Rang Nachname Vorname Wohnort Jahrgang J+S-Kat. BPkt. RgPkt. Punkte Zeit

1 Jurt  Florina Beckenried 2005 D10-15 1 30 31 0:13:29.0

1 Jurt  Katharina Beckenried 2005 D10-15 1 30 31 0:13:29.0

1 Jurt  Ueli Beckenried 2010 K5-9 1 30 31 0:13:29.0

2 Jurt  Barbara Beckenried 1973 1 29 30 0:14:15.0

2 Jurt  Giulietta Beckenried 2011 K5-9 1 29 30 0:14:15.0

3 Damrau  Katharina Ennetbürgen 2009 K5-9 1 28 29 0:15:52.0

4 Schär  Ingrid Ennetmoos 1976 1 27 28 0:17:48.0

4 Schär  Nora Ennetmoos 2011 K5-9 1 27 28 0:17:48.0

5 Ambauen  Luc Beckenried 2008 K5-9 1 26 27 0:19:00.0

6 Ambauen  Gianna Beckenried 2008 K5-9 1 25 26 0:19:03.0

6 vonHolzen-Amb Nicole Beckenried 1974 1 25 26 0:19:03.0

7 Fröhlich  Andri Stans 2008 K5-9 1 24 25 0:20:25.0

8 Bader  Elia Stans 2009 K5-9 1 23 24 0:20:35.0

8 Bader  Patrick Stans 1978 1 23 24 0:20:35.0

9 Fröhlich  Elin Stans 2008 K5-9 1 22 23 0:23:36.0

10 Suker  Celine Ennetbürgen 1977 1 21 22 0:25:18.0

10 Suker  Pierre Ennetbürgen 2008 K5-9 1 21 22 0:25:18.0

10 Suker  Maria Ennetbürgen 2012 K5-9 1 21 22 0:25:18.0

10 Suker  Andelko Ennetbürgen 1977 1 21 22 0:25:18.0

10 Suker  Leonie Ennetbürgen 2010 K5-9 1 21 22 0:25:18.0

11 Krähenbühl  Regula Fürigen 1976 1 20 21 0:26:11.0

11 Krähenbühl  Zoe Fürigen 2007 D10-15 1 20 21 0:26:11.0

11 Odermatt  Leana Fürigen 2008 K5-9 1 20 21 0:26:11.0

12 Michel  Marc Kerns 2007 H10-15 1 19 20 0:28:02.0

13 Fuchs  Dana Hergiswil 2004 D10-15 1 18 19 0:32:44.0

13 Abegg  Lorena Hergiswil 2004 D10-15 1 18 19 0:32:44.0

14 Damrau  Raphaela Ennetbürgen 2012 K5-9 1 17 18 0:41:26.0

15 vonAh  Alina Sachseln 2008 K5-9 0 5 5 Fehlst.

15 vonAh  Matthias Sachseln 1976 0 5 5 Fehlst.

15 vonAh  Sarah Sachseln 2007 D10-15 0 5 5 Fehlst.

15 Wymann  Kathrin Beckenried 1978 0 5 5 Fehlst.

15 Wymann  Linus Beckenried 2010 K5-9 0 5 5 Fehlst.

 

 



OL-Trophy 2017

B-Fortgeschrittene

Rang Nachname Vorname Wohnort Jahrgang J+S-Kat. BPkt. RgPkt. Punkte Zeit

1 Rietveld  Lars Sarnen 2001 H16-20 3 30 33 0:16:14.0

1 Zberg  Simon Sarnen 2001 H16-20 3 30 33 0:16:14.0

2 Mathis  Leonie Beckenried 2006 D10-15 3 29 32 0:19:58.0

3 Blum  Bennet Stans 2006 H10-15 3 28 31 0:20:55.0

4 Fröhlich  Birgit Stans 1971 3 27 30 0:21:44.0

5 Abegg  Kay Oberdorf 1975 3 26 29 0:22:05.0

5 Businger  Mirjam Oberdorf 2007 D10-15 3 26 29 0:22:05.0

5 Abegg  Alea Oberdorf 2007 D10-15 3 26 29 0:22:05.0

6 Berwert  Jana Stalden 2005 D10-15 3 25 28 0:22:33.0

6 Niederberger  Joelle Alpnach 2004 D10-15 3 25 28 0:22:33.0

6 Rietveld  Ronja Sarnen 2004 D10-15 3 25 28 0:22:33.0

7 Arnet  Chiara Engelberg 2003 D10-15 3 24 27 0:22:57.0

7 Berwert  Lara Stalden 2003 D10-15 3 24 27 0:22:57.0

8 Klauser  Heinz Beckenried 1954 3 23 26 0:23:01.0

9 Feubli  Luana Buochs 2003 D10-15 3 22 25 0:23:23.0

9 Gander  Sara Wolfenschiess 2003 D10-15 3 22 25 0:23:23.0

10 McKenna  Aidan Beckenried 2008 K5-9 3 21 24 0:23:28.0

10 McKenna  Anne Beckenried 1968 3 21 24 0:23:28.0

10 McKenna  Eabha Beckenried 2006 D10-15 3 21 24 0:23:28.0

10 McKenna  Vincent Beckenried 1973 3 21 24 0:23:28.0

11 Michel  Kuno Kerns 1973 3 20 23 0:24:05.0

11 Michel  Rian Kerns 2010 K5-9 3 20 23 0:24:05.0

12 Dönni  Vanessa Wolfenschiess 2003 D10-15 3 19 22 0:24:11.0

12 Zberg  Annina Wilen 2003 D10-15 3 19 22 0:24:11.0

13 Kiser  Helen Sarnen 1973 3 18 21 0:24:40.0

13 Zberg  Angelika Wilen 1972 3 18 21 0:24:40.0

13 Zberg  Silja Wilen 1999 D16-20 3 18 21 0:24:40.0

14 Erni  Sarah Luzern 1993 3 17 20 0:26:05.0

14 Omlin  Anna Sachseln 1993 3 17 20 0:26:05.0

15 Burch  Remo Ramersberg 2005 H10-15 3 16 19 0:27:01.0

15 Berger  Jens Giswil 2005 H10-15 3 16 19 0:27:01.0

16 Kiser  Leander Sarnen 2004 H10-15 3 15 18 0:27:22.0

16 Riebli  Matthias Giswil 2004 H10-15 3 15 18 0:27:22.0

16 Zumbühl  Kilian Oberdorf 2004 H10-15 3 15 18 0:27:22.0

17 Bühlmann  Rahel Buochs 2005 D10-15 3 14 17 0:27:24.0

18 Barmettler  Irina Buochs 2006 D10-15 3 13 16 0:27:51.0

19 Marti  Luisa Stans 2004 D10-15 3 12 15 0:28:25.0

20 Fröhlich  Lars Stans 2006 H10-15 3 11 14 0:29:23.0

21 Suma  Roman Hergiswil 1977 3 10 13 0:32:18.0

21 Suma  Marvin Hergiswil 2011 K5-9 3 10 13 0:32:18.0

21 Suma Tim Hergiswil 2007 H10-15 3 10 13 0:32:18.0

22 Eichmann  Susi Beckenried 1971 3 9 12 0:32:55.0

22 Eichmann  Vitus Beckenried 2010 K5-9 3 9 12 0:32:55.0

23 Daucourt  Aline Oberdorf 2004 D10-15 3 8 11 0:38:29.0

 

 



OL-Trophy 2017

B-Fortgeschrittene

Rang Nachname Vorname Wohnort Jahrgang J+S-Kat. BPkt. RgPkt. Punkte Zeit

 

 

23 Brunner  Ursina Oberdorf 2005 D10-15 3 8 11 0:38:29.0

24 Durrer  Nadja Oberdorf 2004 D10-15 3 7 10 0:52:34.0

24 Businger  Tamara Oberdorf 2005 D10-15 3 7 10 0:52:34.0

24 Businger  Selina Oberdorf 2010 K5-9 3 7 10 0:52:34.0

25 Röthlin  Jannik Bürglen 2004 H10-15 0 5 5 Fehlst.

25 Aschwanden  Florian Altdorf 2003 H10-15 0 5 5 Fehlst.



OL-Trophy 2017

C-Profis

Rang Nachname Vorname Wohnort Jahrgang J+S-Kat. BPkt. RgPkt. Punkte Zeit

1 Würsten  Patrick Schattdorf 1999 H16-20 5 30 35 0:28:19.0

2 Hodler  Thomas Goldau 1983 5 29 34 0:34:02.0

3 Joller  Urs Sarnen 1998 H16-20 5 28 33 0:34:48.0

4 Bossi  Luzian Büren 1994 5 27 32 0:40:50.0

5 Krähenbühl  Enea Fürigen 2002 H10-15 5 26 31 0:40:57.0

6 Bretscher  Alexandra Buochs 2000 D16-20 5 25 30 0:43:45.0

7 Koch  Felix Alpnach 1963 5 24 29 0:44:41.0

8 Estermann  Silja Stans 2002 D10-15 5 23 28 0:49:53.0

9 Christen  Pascal Wolfenschiess 1997 H16-20 5 22 27 0:51:45.0

9 Dönni  Tobias Wolfenschiess 1998 H16-20 5 22 27 0:51:45.0

10 Joller-Graf  Klaus Sarnen 1970 5 21 26 0:53:42.0

11 Gisler  Belinda Altdorf 2000 D16-20 5 20 25 0:53:51.0

12 Mathis  Kurt Beckenried 1963 0 5 5 Aufg.

 

 



OL-Trophy 2017

Total

Rang Nachname Vorname Wohnort Jahrgang J+S-KategoBPkt. RgPkt.BPkt. RgPkt.BPkt. RgPkt.Punkte

1 Hodler  Thomas Goldau 1983 5 29 34

2 Bossi  Luzian Büren 1994 5 27 32

3 Jurt  Barbara Beckenried 1973 1 29 30

3 Fröhlich  Birgit Stans 1971 3 27 30

5 Abegg  Kay Oberdorf 1975 3 26 29

5 Koch  Felix Alpnach 1963 5 24 29

7 Schär  Ingrid Ennetmoos 1976 1 27 28

8 vonHolzen-Amb Nicole Beckenried 1974 1 25 26

8 Joller-Graf  Klaus Sarnen 1970 5 21 26

8 Klauser  Heinz Beckenried 1954 3 23 26

11 Bader  Patrick Stans 1978 1 23 24

11 McKenna  Vincent Beckenried 1973 3 21 24

11 McKenna  Anne Beckenried 1968 3 21 24

14 Michel  Kuno Kerns 1973 3 20 23

15 Suker  Celine Ennetbürgen 1977 1 21 22

15 Suker  Andelko Ennetbürgen 1977 1 21 22

17 Krähenbühl  Regula Fürigen 1976 1 20 21

17 Kiser  Helen Sarnen 1973 3 18 21

17 Zberg  Angelika Wilen 1972 3 18 21

20 Erni  Sarah Luzern 1993 3 17 20

20 Omlin  Anna Sachseln 1993 3 17 20

22 Suma  Roman Hergiswil 1977 3 10 13

23 Eichmann  Susi Beckenried 1971 3 9 12

24 Wymann  Kathrin Beckenried 1978 0 5 5

24 vonAh  Matthias Sachseln 1976 0 5 5

24 Mathis  Kurt Beckenried 1963 0 5 5

Trophy 1 Trophy 2 Trophy 3

 

 



OL-Trophy 2017

D10-15

Total

Rang Nachname Vorname Wohnort Jahrgang J+S-KategoBPkt. RgPkt.BPkt. RgPkt.BPkt. RgPkt.Punkte

1 Mathis  Leonie Beckenried 2006 D10-15 3 29 32

2 Jurt  Florina Beckenried 2005 D10-15 1 30 31

2 Jurt  Katharina Beckenried 2005 D10-15 1 30 31

4 Businger  Mirjam Oberdorf 2007 D10-15 3 26 29

4 Abegg  Alea Oberdorf 2007 D10-15 3 26 29

6 Berwert  Jana Stalden 2005 D10-15 3 25 28

6 Niederberger  Joelle Alpnach 2004 D10-15 3 25 28

6 Rietveld  Ronja Sarnen 2004 D10-15 3 25 28

6 Estermann  Silja Stans 2002 D10-15 5 23 28

10 Arnet  Chiara Engelberg 2003 D10-15 3 24 27

10 Berwert  Lara Stalden 2003 D10-15 3 24 27

12 Feubli  Luana Buochs 2003 D10-15 3 22 25

12 Gander  Sara Wolfenschiess 2003 D10-15 3 22 25

14 McKenna  Eabha Beckenried 2006 D10-15 3 21 24

15 Dönni  Vanessa Wolfenschiess 2003 D10-15 3 19 22

15 Zberg  Annina Wilen 2003 D10-15 3 19 22

17 Krähenbühl  Zoe Fürigen 2007 D10-15 1 20 21

18 Fuchs  Dana Hergiswil 2004 D10-15 1 18 19

18 Abegg  Lorena Hergiswil 2004 D10-15 1 18 19

20 Bühlmann  Rahel Buochs 2005 D10-15 3 14 17

21 Barmettler  Irina Buochs 2006 D10-15 3 13 16

22 Marti  Luisa Stans 2004 D10-15 3 12 15

23 Brunner  Ursina Oberdorf 2005 D10-15 3 8 11

23 Daucourt  Aline Oberdorf 2004 D10-15 3 8 11

25 Businger  Tamara Oberdorf 2005 D10-15 3 7 10

25 Durrer  Nadja Oberdorf 2004 D10-15 3 7 10

27 vonAh  Sarah Sachseln 2007 D10-15 0 5 5

Trophy 1 Trophy 2 Trophy 3

 

 



OL-Trophy 2017

D16-20

Total

Rang Nachname Vorname Wohnort Jahrgang J+S-KategoBPkt. RgPkt.BPkt. RgPkt.BPkt. RgPkt.Punkte

1 Bretscher  Alexandra Buochs 2000 D16-20 5 25 30

2 Gisler  Belinda Altdorf 2000 D16-20 5 20 25

3 Zberg  Silja Wilen 1999 D16-20 3 18 21

Trophy 1 Trophy 2 Trophy 3

 

 



OL-Trophy 2017

H10-15

Total

Rang Nachname Vorname Wohnort Jahrgang J+S-KategoBPkt. RgPkt.BPkt. RgPkt.BPkt. RgPkt.Punkte

1 Blum  Bennet Stans 2006 H10-15 3 28 31

1 Krähenbühl  Enea Fürigen 2002 H10-15 5 26 31

3 Michel  Marc Kerns 2007 H10-15 1 19 20

4 Burch  Remo Ramersberg 2005 H10-15 3 16 19

4 Berger  Jens Giswil 2005 H10-15 3 16 19

6 Kiser  Leander Sarnen 2004 H10-15 3 15 18

6 Riebli  Matthias Giswil 2004 H10-15 3 15 18

6 Zumbühl  Kilian Oberdorf 2004 H10-15 3 15 18

9 Fröhlich  Lars Stans 2006 H10-15 3 11 14

10 Suma Tim Hergiswil 2007 H10-15 3 10 13

11 Röthlin  Jannik Bürglen 2004 H10-15 0 5 5

11 Aschwanden  Florian Altdorf 2003 H10-15 0 5 5

Trophy 1 Trophy 2 Trophy 3

 

 



OL-Trophy 2017

H16-20

Total

Rang Nachname Vorname Wohnort Jahrgang J+S-KategoBPkt. RgPkt.BPkt. RgPkt.BPkt. RgPkt.Punkte

1 Würsten  Patrick Schattdorf 1999 H16-20 5 30 35

2 Rietveld  Lars Sarnen 2001 H16-20 3 30 33

2 Zberg  Simon Sarnen 2001 H16-20 3 30 33

2 Joller  Urs Sarnen 1998 H16-20 5 28 33

5 Dönni  Tobias Wolfenschiess 1998 H16-20 5 22 27

5 Christen  Pascal Wolfenschiess 1997 H16-20 5 22 27

Trophy 1 Trophy 2 Trophy 3

 

 



OL-Trophy 2017

K5-9

Total

Rang Nachname Vorname Wohnort Jahrgang J+S-KategoBPkt. RgPkt.BPkt. RgPkt.BPkt. RgPkt.Punkte

1 Jurt  Ueli Beckenried 2010 K5-9 1 30 31

2 Jurt  Giulietta Beckenried 2011 K5-9 1 29 30

3 Damrau  Katharina Ennetbürgen 2009 K5-9 1 28 29

4 Schär  Nora Ennetmoos 2011 K5-9 1 27 28

5 Ambauen  Luc Beckenried 2008 K5-9 1 26 27

6 Ambauen  Gianna Beckenried 2008 K5-9 1 25 26

7 Fröhlich  Andri Stans 2008 K5-9 1 24 25

8 Bader  Elia Stans 2009 K5-9 1 23 24

8 McKenna  Aidan Beckenried 2008 K5-9 3 21 24

10 Michel  Rian Kerns 2010 K5-9 3 20 23

10 Fröhlich  Elin Stans 2008 K5-9 1 22 23

12 Suker  Maria Ennetbürgen 2012 K5-9 1 21 22

12 Suker  Leonie Ennetbürgen 2010 K5-9 1 21 22

12 Suker  Pierre Ennetbürgen 2008 K5-9 1 21 22

15 Odermatt  Leana Fürigen 2008 K5-9 1 20 21

16 Damrau  Raphaela Ennetbürgen 2012 K5-9 1 17 18

17 Suma  Marvin Hergiswil 2011 K5-9 3 10 13

18 Eichmann  Vitus Beckenried 2010 K5-9 3 9 12

19 Businger  Selina Oberdorf 2010 K5-9 3 7 10

20 Wymann  Linus Beckenried 2010 K5-9 0 5 5

20 vonAh  Alina Sachseln 2008 K5-9 0 5 5

Trophy 1 Trophy 2 Trophy 3

 

 


